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RAILWAY DEVELOPMENT WORK 

 
 

 

†4218. SHRI RAM TAHAL CHOUDHARY: 

 

  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether  the  Government proposes to set up  a sub-branch office of 

Hajipur railway zone in Ranchi  since the railway developmental works 

in Jharkhand are adversely affected; 

 

(b)  if so, the details thereof; and 

 

(c)  if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

 

(a):  No, Madam. 

(b):  Does not arise. 

(c): A divisional  headquarter at Ranchi is already there to cater to the 

developmental works of the area and the present system is working 

satisfactorily. 

* * * * * 

 


